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N49RF AVAPS DropSonde Log 

N49RF Project:  (f 97(:/f I c/?,--(7 	zY    	Flight ID 	2- G767 /  

Mission:  727 XH/2 	Flight #: 	 

Drop 
# 

Sonde 
Serial Number 

am. 
# 

Time 
(Zulu) 

Press. 

offset 
Winds 

time 
Operator 
Initials 

Comments / Drop Status/ 
Failure Reason 
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5  

1  2,1 7 3,Cw9 I lillf- di'3( ,--R2- 7E--v0 L.--- 

2 Po3 33.g15 .  r 17 il-v 5-i? ".--1 L--- 
3 X 21  qz 5-Gr',5-Y / 1033 $2r( ' -' 2.-  RE- k 1) to 
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19 1y2( 735 o 	3 / 2 i lc! —( 3 6 3 p-A- -6_ )e 	, 0 ,..- 
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24 2-1 73.5" 03C 2 Z/5- 7 ---..r 4-7 i KE--v, 0 1.---- 
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27 ra3 73,,c? e)(5-  I 2.2.47'2 _ '3 5----- .14,0- V 
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Sonde 
Serial Number 

Winds Operator 
time 	Initials 

Comments/ Drop Status 
/Reason for Failure 

Drop 

34 X03 33ge,y 2- 
35 qq5 y2_5-72g  
36  '03f44) in / 05-7 
37 	7t,g 400 2 ef 1 /3 
38 
39  
40  
41  
42  
43  
44  
45  
46  
47  
48  
49  
50  
51  
52  
53 

55  
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 I 

07/21/01 

bl---4"fr' 
.A91-  

AVAPS HINTS 
- N43's RED PHONE appears to interfere with AVAPS telemetry, don't allow its use while sondes are in the air 
- ASDL transmits on 401.8MHz, and will trash AVAPS telemetry +/- 1 MHz from that point 
- Rawinsondes transmit at 403.0. Caribbean taxi drivers and bandit radio stations transmit wherever they want. 
- The sonde GPS Oscillator needs at least 2 minutes to warm-up and stabilize. If you drop early, the winds data (if any) will 
be initially not accurate and probably late. 
- Below 10,000', open the P3 launch chute cover holes at least 2/3 of the way. From 10,000' to 18,000', open about 1/2 way, 
above 18,000' open 1/3 of the way. 
- Dropping a backup sonde prior to selecting BEGIN COLLECTING DATA is the single most frequent operator error. 
- 60 seconds is the cut-off time for Good vs. Late winds. If no satellites are locked on by 60 seconds, or no winds data by 80 
seconds, drop the backup. 
- Frequency block assignments: Air Force - Block A 	N42RF - Block B 	N43RF - Block C 	N49RF - Block D 
- P3 Drops only.... Shorten the ribbon to about 20" - 25" 
- When sonde telemetry fails prematurely, wait until the normal drop time has elapsed to terminate data collection. 
- If Pre-launch sonde telemetry is dependent upon hand position while holding the sonde in order to NOT generate CRC 
errors, the sonde transmitter is bad and it should not be dropped. 
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HURRICANE SYNOPTIC SURVEILLANCE MISSION PLAN: TEN/SYNOPTIC 

NOAA/Hurricane Research Division Monday, September 16, 2002 12:15:57 PM 
_apaseri take° 	. -17/17-3 	 

DROP LOCATIONS 

LAT 
(d m) 

	

LON 	RAD/AZM 

	

(d m) 	(nm/dg) 
TIME 

(h:mm) 

1 23 15 80 30 0:40 
2 22 30 78 00 1:01 
3 21 45 76 45 1:12 
4 21 00 75 30 1:24 
5 22 30 75 15 1:37 
6 24 00 75 00 1:49 
7 23 00 73 45 2:02 
8 22 00 72 30 2:14 
9 20 00 73 45 2:34 

10 19 00 76 00 2:53 
11 18 15 74 45 3:05 
12 17 30 73 30 3:17 
13 16 00 75 00 3:34 
14 17 00 77 00 3:52 
f5 15 00 78 00 4:10 
16 16 00 79 30 4:25 
17 15 15 80 45 4:36 
18 14 30 82 00 4:48 
19 16 00 83 30 5:05 
20 17 30 81 30 5:26 
21 19 00 82 00 5:38 
22 20 15 81 45 5:49 
23 21 30 81 30 5:59 
24 21 15 83 30 6:15 
25 19 00 84 00 6:34 
26 18 30 85 30 6:47 
27 18 00 87 00 6:59 
28 20 30 86 30 7:20 
29 22 30 85 00 7:40 
30 24 00 83 30 7:57 

ftp:// 	p.aoml.noaa.gov/pubfird/aberson/surveillance/020917ndropsl.txt 	 9/17/2002 
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